
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 163 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, delete "**of insurance**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 9, change "**concerning**" to "**for**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 **"(1) An explanation of the claims process, and the manner through**
8 **which the insurer"**

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 **"(2) An explanation of the supplemental claims process and the manner**
12 **through which"**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 15, delete "**how the**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 1, line 17, change "**on how**" to "**of the methodology used**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 1, change "**for a**" to "**applicable to the insured's**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, line 2, change "**on**" to "**of**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, line 5, change "**on**" to "**of**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, line 7, change "**what a policyholder needs**" to "**the items necessary**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, line 9, change "**a policyholder must follow to file**" to "**for filing**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 "(9) A statement that informs the policyholder that if he files a claim for
2 damage to a property subject to a mortgage, he may be required to notify the
3 lender or mortgage servicer of the claim.

4 (10) A statement that informs the policyholder that if he receives
5 proceeds from an insurance settlement for damage to a property subject to a
6 mortgage, the policyholder may be required to contact the lender or mortgage
7 servicer, as the lender or mortgage servicer may be a named payee whose
8 endorsement may be required prior to depositing the insurance proceeds."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 2, line 23, change "The process" to "An explanation of the procedure"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 2, line 26, change "when" to "if"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 2, line 29, change "a" to "the"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 3, line 2, after "commissioner" and before the period "." insert "pursuant to
17 Subsection A of this Section"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

19 On page 3, line 4, after "than" and before "the" insert "the date of"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 18

21 On page 3, line 7, change "any" to "a"